
Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE

AMOUNT LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION

Fund Organization Account Program Activity

REVENUES:

133723 1323 33449 000 101750 119,137.00$         State Grants/Other Transportation

133723 1323 811150 000 101750 44,442.00$           Transfer From Fund 1150

TOTAL: 163,579.00$        

APPROPRIATIONS:

133723 1323 06300 541 101750 163,579.00$         Improvements Other Than Buildings

TOTAL: 163,579.00$        

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller Harold E. Jenkins II, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DEPT-1
Agenda Date Sarah W. Woods, County Attorney

Batch Number

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

The Florida Department of Transportation is providing an Amendment for additional funding  in the amount of 

$119,137 for SE Indian Street Resurfacing (US1-RR) (SCOP) grant and;

Input Date

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE INDIAN STREET RESURFACING (SCOP) GRANT REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

ACCOUNT NUMBER

REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

RESOLUTION NUMBER      

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF APRIL, 2020

Item Number

April 21, 2020

WHEREAS, Martin County is required to provide a match of $44,442  and ;


